



Freedom of Information Request FOI 18 70

Gas & electricity supplier

Query:

Please provide the following information:

1. The name of the Service's Gas & Electricity supplier
2. The name of the Service's energy broker (if you have one)
3. Annual Gas & Electricity consumption of the Service (kWH separate figures for gas and electric)
4. Amount of Gas & Electricity supplies (no. of sites supplied and the cost of consumption in ££s)
5. The renewal date of each energy contract

Response:

1. **Npower are the electricity provider and Corona are the gas provider for all Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue premises.**
2. **Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Service do not use a broker for utilities.**
3. **The gas and electricity consumption in kWH between 1 April 2017 and 31 March 2018 was 3,726,962 and 3,085,209 respectively.**
4. **We have 60 sites for which, the cost of the gas and electricity consumption between 1 April 2017 and 31 March 2018 was £661,964 and £365,187 respectively.**
5. **The electricity contract for all premises expires on 31 March 2019, with the exception of the Melksham Workshop whose electricity contract expires on 31 July 2017. The gas contract for all premises expires on 1 April 2021.**